Seite 1 von 5
100783
Application Note
Replacement of SDE1 Sensors by SPAU
on MS
Replacement of SDE1 Sensors by SPAU on MS  SDE1
SPAU
MS

OS-AS  - the sensor is indicated with AD1 to AD4)
Indicator in MS
type code “old”
Type code “old”
SDE1 sensor
Indicator in MS
type code “new”
Type code “new”
SPAU sensor*
Part No. for MS4
size
Part No. for MS6
size
AD1  SDE1-D10-G2-MS-
L-P1-M8
AD12  SPAU-P10R-MS-L-
PNLK-M8
8035302  8035303
AD2
SDE1-D10-G2-MS-
L-N1-M8
AD12  SPAU-P10R-MS-L-
PNLK-M8
8035302  8035303
AD3
SDE1-D10-G2-MS-
L-PI-M12
AD11  SPAU-P10R-MS-L-
PNLK-M12
8035304  8074906
AD4
SDE1-D10-G2-MS-
L-NI-M12
AD11  SPAU-P10R-MS-L-
PNLK-M12
8035304  8074906
*Even though the officially recommended spare part (spare sensor) is for M8 is the 8035299 SPAU-P10R-MS-L-
PNLK-M8 / Pressure sensor-SET and for M12 the 8074905 SPAU-P10R-MS-L-PNLK-M12 / Pressure sensor-SET,
the indicated numbers in the above table are recommended.
These numbers are combinations of the sensor and the specific adapter plate, which is needed to mount the
sensor on the MS module. Even though the adapter plate of the existing installation could be re-used, the rec-
ommended numbers in the table are more price efficient, as they are discountable.
Replacement of SDE1 Sensors by SPAU on MS
Seite 5 von 5
AD1  1 switching output
PNP
1= +24 V
3= 0 V
4= Output A
AD12
1= +24 V
3= 0 V
4= Output (C/Q-...)
2= Switching output or ana-
logue output
AD2  1 switching output
NPN
1= +24 V
3= 0 V
4= Output A
AD12
1= +24 V
3= 0 V
4= Output (C/Q-...)
2= Switching output or ana-
logue output
AD3  1 switch output
PNP and